

Serial No. 08
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 23 of 2021

Date of Order: 26.10.2021

M/s Manipur State Power Distribution Company Limited & Anr. Vs. Registrar of Companies

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Dey, Adv.

- | | | |
|-----|--|--------|
| i) | Whether approved for reporting in Law journals etc.: | Yes/No |
| ii) | Whether approved for publication in press: | Yes/No |

Mr. P. Nongbri, learned counsel for the petitioners prays that this matter and other similarly situated matter i.e. Crl.Petn. No. 17 of 2021 are required to be heard together for convenience sake.

Mr. A. Dey, learned counsel for the respondent has no objection to the same.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on **09.11.2021**.

Judge

Meghalaya
26.10.2021
"D. Nary, PS"