

Serial No.19
Regular. List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No.23 of 2021

Date of Order: 26.11.2021

M/S MANIPUR STATE Vs. REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES
POWER DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LIMITED
AND ANR.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv. with
Ms. T. Sutnga, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Dey. Adv.

Heard both the learned counsels for the respective parties.

As prayed for by Mr. A. Dey, learned counsel for the respondent,
sometime is required to prepare this matter as he is not prepared for the same
today.

Court is inclined to allow the prayer.

Prayer is allowed

In the meantime, parties are at liberty to file their written arguments, if
so advised.

List this matter on 14-12-2021.

Judge

Meghalaya
26.11.2021
"Biswarup PS"