

Serial No. 21
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 23 of 2021

Date of Order: 28.04.2022

M/s Manipur State Power Distribution Company Limited & Anr. Vs. Registrar of Companies

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Dey, Adv.

Prayer is made on behalf of the petitioner who has sought for adjournment on grounds of personal difficulty of the counsel.

Learned counsel for the respondent has no objection to the same. Prayer is allowed.

As prayed for, list this matter after 1(one) week.

Judge

Meghalaya
28.04.2022
"D. Nary, PS"