

Serial No. 04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 23 of 2021

Date of Order: 18.03.2024

M/s Manipur State Power Distribution Company Limited & Anr. Vs. Registrar of Companies

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Dey, Adv.

Mr. P. Nongbri, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner is in the process of filing of the application for compounding of the offence, the same to be filed before the Registrar of Companies (ROC) and as such, some time is prayed for, for the process to be completed, and for this Court to be apprised of the status.

On consideration of the prayer made, the same not being objected to by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent, matter is accordingly adjourned.

As prayed for, list this matter after 6(six) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
18.03.2024
"D. Nary, PS"