

Serial No. 13
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 23 of 2021

Date of Order: 25.09.2024

M/s Manipur State Power Company
Limited & Anr.

Vs. Registrar of Companies

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv.
Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Debnath, CGC.

Mr. P. Nongbri, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner/Company on being advised to approach the Regional Director, North Eastern Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India with an application for compounding of the offence before such authority, is also desirous to file similar application as regard other financial years i.e. 2014-2015-2021-2022, for which a comprehensive application will be filed. However, till date, the said application has not yet been filed, and accordingly, it is prayed that the hearing in this matter may be adjourned for the time being to allow the petitioner to take steps in this regard. As prayed for, the same is allowed.

List this matter after 6(six) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
25.09.2024
"D. Nary, PS"