

Serial No. 08
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 23 of 2021

Date of Order: 16.12.2024

M/s Manipur State Power Company Vs. Registrar of Companies
Limited & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : None

Mr. P. Nongbri, learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that the prevailing situation in Manipur is not yet conducive for the parties to approach the relevant authorities with specific instructions and as such, it is prayed that some more time may be allowed for necessary steps to be taken in this regard as far as the relevant application to be placed before the Registrar of Companies (ROC) is concerned and for the matter to be taken up after the vacation.

The petitioners are directed to take necessary steps and to file the report on the next date fixed.

As prayed for, list this matter after vacation.

Judge

Meghalaya

16.12.2024

"Tiprilynti-PS"