

**Serial No. 05**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

Crl.Petn. No. 23 of 2021

Date of Order: 27.08.2025

M/s Manipur State Power Company  
Limited & Anr.

Vs. Registrar of Companies

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. T. Sutnga, Adv. vice  
Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. B. Khongiong, Adv. vice  
Mr. R. Debnath, CGC.

Ms. T. Sutnga, learned counsel for the petitioners has sought for accommodation on the ground that the conducting counsel, Mr. P. Nongbri, is in bereavement.

On prayer made, list this matter after 4(four) weeks.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
27.08.2025  
"D. Nary, PS"