

Serial No. 04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 23 of 2021

Date of Order: 25.09.2025

M/s Manipur State Power Company
Limited & Anr.

Vs. Registrar of Companies

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv.
Ms. R. Fancon, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Debnath, CGC.

Mr. P. Nongbri, learned counsel for the petitioners has produced copies of the proceedings of a board meeting of the petitioner company, wherein it was resolved that the company will make appropriate application before the Regional Director, North Eastern Region as far as the issue of compounding of the offences relating to the year 2014 to 2024 are concerned. In this connection, it is prayed that some more time may be allowed for the process to be initiated and to be disposed of by the Regional Director. Accordingly, as prayed for, the same is allowed.

List this matter after 6(six) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
25.09.2025
"D. Nary, PS"