

Serial No. 07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 23 of 2021

Date of Order: 05.03.2026

M/s Manipur State Power Company
Limited & Anr.

Vs. Registrar of Companies

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv. with
Ms. R. Fancon, Adv.
Ms. A. Ksoo, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Debnath, CGC.

Mr. R. Debnath, learned CGC appearing for the respondent/ROC has submitted that the Regional Director, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, who is seisin of the matter, has fixed a date for hearing of the application for compounding of the offences filed by the petitioners. Accordingly, it is prayed that some time may be allowed for a status report on the proceedings before the said Regional Director.

Accordingly, list this matter for report and further hearing on 26.03.2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
05.03.2026
"D. Nary, PS"