



HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 23 of 2021

Date of order: 17.04.2026

M/S Manipur State Power
Company Limited & anr

Vs

Registrar of Companies

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv.
Ms. A. Ksoo, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Debnath, CGC with
Ms. B. Khongiong, Adv.

Mr. M. L. Nongpiur, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the issue, as far as the matter being taken up by the Regional Director, ROC for compounding of the offences is still at the hearing stage and as such, it is prayed that this matter may be adjourned for the time being to enable the parties to file a status report in due time.

Accordingly, as prayed for, list this matter after 6(six) weeks.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
17.04.2026
"Khrw"